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CDI3* |  Deauville 2025
Deauville | 10 au 13 juillet 2025

Judge M : Alban TISSOTJudge C : Ulrike NIVELLE
Judge E : Hans VOSER

 Horse / Cheval  Rider / Cavalier
Nat.
N° Judge / Juges

E C B
Total Perc.Rk MH Collect.

Judge H : Jean-Michel ROUDIER

Judge B : Richard BALDWIN

70.10974.239 69.674
74.0(1) (1) (3)

FURSTENRAUSCH PS313 Thomas GOODE 1627.01
OLDBG / Black / 2015 / Gelding /  by FUERSTENBALL OLD and FABELIA by HILLTOP FESTRAUSCH - Richard JACKSON

70.326
(5)

69.348
(5)

70.739
980 €

%% % % % %

70.10969.565 73.478
75.0(7) (1) (1)

ROMERO DE TRUJILLO304 Teia HERNANDEZ VILA 1622.52
PRE / Grey / 2011 / Stallion /  by ENGANOSO VI and BEODA I by CANTAOR - PRE HORSES SERVICES SL

68.587
(12)

70.978
(1)

70.543
780 €

%% % % % %

67.50070.217 72.065
72.0(5) (8) (2)

BEAUJOLAIS326 Marsja DIJKMAN 1606.53
OLDBG / Bay / 2014 / Gelding /  by BORDEAUX 28 and WHITNEY A by SANDRO HIT - Petra HOFMA

68.804
(11)

70.652
(2)

69.848
600 €

%% % % % %

68.91370.761 69.022
71.0(4) (6) (6)

KRISTAL FAN T BEGIJNHOEVE302 Tommie VISSER 1601.04
KWPN / Bay / 2015 / Mare /  by BLUE HORS ZACK and FANCY T by VIVALDI - Stoeterij De Begijnhoeve

70.326
(5)

69.022
(7)

69.609
410 €

%% % % % %

69.02270.109 67.065
73.0(6) (5) (12)

LORD PLATINUM303 Fransisco BENITEZ SANCHEZ 1600.55
KWPN / Chestnut / 2016 / Gelding /  by FERGUSON and HOW PRETTY PLATINUM by BRETTON WOODS - Wiro BAKKER, Esther BA
KKER-LAPLOOI Kirsten BECKER

71.630
(1)

70.109
(3)

69.587
230 €

%% % % % %

67.17472.391 69.130
76.0(3) (9) (5)

VITUS 95317 Máté GARAI 1599.06
WESTF / Other / 2013 / Gelding /  by VITALIS and BELLA DONNA by BRENTANO II - Joachim ARL

70.435
(4)

68.478
(8)

69.522
150 €

%% % % % %

66.95773.043 65.326
72.0(2) (11) (19)

FORREST GUMP325 Remy BASTINGS 1586.07
HANN / Bay / 2011 / Gelding /  by FIDERTANZ 2 and DOREEN by DE NIRO - Remy BASTINGS, Ema KOPULETA

70.109
(8)

69.348
(5)

68.957
150 €

%% % % % %

69.89168.696 68.261
71.0(9) (4) (8)

JAKARTA L.E.328 Dominique FILION 1585.58
KWPN / Chestnut / 2014 / Stallion /  by FIVE STAR and ZONIQUE L.E. by SAN REMO - Den Teuling Dressage B.V.

71.522
(2)

66.304
(17)

68.935
150 €

%% % % % %

70.00066.739 67.065
72.0(15) (3) (12)

GARRETT322 Fie Christine SKARSOE 1581.59
LUSIT / Grey / 2011 / Stallion /  by UNICO and SAMARRA by GO-GO - Peter Jan SCHLÜSCHEN, Fie Christine SKARSOE

70.326
(5)

69.674
(4)

68.761
 

%% % % % %

66.41368.261 67.391
70.0(12) (14) (10)

ZAGAL AZORES306 Jenni Matilda SCHMECHEL 1565.010
PRE / Grey / 2013 / Stallion /  by GNIDIUM and NOBLE AZORES by MORBO - Anna HOMOLOVA FORSTINGEROVA

70.109
(8)

68.043
(9)

68.043
 

%% % % % %

Data Handling and Timing : www.worldsporttiming.com Page 1(*)=Team / Equipe



Judge M : Alban TISSOTJudge C : Ulrike NIVELLE
Judge E : Hans VOSER

 Horse / Cheval  Rider / Cavalier
Nat.
N° Judge / Juges

E C B
Total Perc.Rk MH Collect.

Judge H : Jean-Michel ROUDIER

Judge B : Richard BALDWIN

67.06568.478 65.326
68.0(10) (10) (19)

CUPIDO PB310 Maxime COLLARD 1561.511
KWPN / Other / 2007 / Stallion /  by PAINTED BLACK and TWOOLYA PB by JAZZ - Celine ROZE

70.870
(3)

67.717
(10)

67.891
 

%% % % % %

66.84867.609 69.674
71.0(13) (13) (3)

GLAMOURALINE305 Joanna ROBINSON 1561.511
KWPN / Bay / 2011 / Mare /  by JOHNSON TN and ANORALINE by SAMBA HIT - Joanna ROBINSON

67.826
(16)

67.500
(11)

67.891
 

%% % % % %

68.04368.804 67.065
70.0(8) (7) (12)

GORKLINTGARDS SCORPION320 Nathalie WAHLUND 1558.013
DWB / Other / 2014 / Gelding /  by GORKLINTGARDS SANTOS and GOERKLINTGAARDS GRENDA by BLUE HORS DON SCHUFRO - 
Julia HARRISON-LEE Nathalie WAHLUND

70.000
(10)

64.783
(22)

67.739
 

%% % % % %

66.08766.739 68.913
70.0(15) (15) (7)

JACKSON330 Tosca VISSER VAN DER MEULEN 1554.014
KWPN / Chestnut / 2014 / Gelding /  by JOHNSON TN and TSINGELBEL by HOUSTON - Thistle Beheer BV

68.587
(12)

67.500
(11)

67.565
 

%% % % % %

66.95766.630 66.957
70.0(17) (11) (15)

CHARMER301 Jorinde VERWIMP 1543.515
OLDBG / Bay / 2012 / Gelding /  by CHARMEUR and QUEEN JASMIN by QUATTRO 7 - Jorinde VERWIMP

67.609
(17)

67.391
(13)

67.109
 

%% % % % %

65.43566.196 67.174
70.0(19) (17) (11)

FBW DANTES ZAZOU314 Timo KEMMERER 1538.516
DSP ( / Black / 2014 / Gelding /  by DANTE WELTINO OLD and FLORENCE by FLORENCIO 2 - Aileen KEMMERER, Timo KEMMERER

68.261
(15)

67.391
(13)

66.891
 

%% % % % %

64.78366.196 66.848
70.0(19) (19) (16)

HERMES-V327 Dominique FILION 1535.017
KWPN / Other / 2012 / Gelding /  by BRETTON WOODS and NICKEIY by GOLDSTAR - Dominique FILION

68.478
(14)

67.391
(13)

66.739
 

%% % % % %

65.76168.478 67.935
67.0(10) (16) (9)

JORDAN P308 Marc BOBLET 1532.518
KWPN / Bay / 2014 / Stallion /  by JOHNSON and PAULETTE by KENNEDY - Alizee WAUTHIER

66.087
(18)

64.891
(21)

66.630
 

%% % % % %

63.58766.522 66.848
69.0(18) (21) (16)

EXIMIO319 Jennifer HARNETT 1515.519
LUSIT / Bay / 2009 / Stallion /  by ZIRCON and AGUARELA by REGALO - Jennifer HARNETT

65.870
(19)

66.630
(16)

65.891
 

%% % % % %

65.43567.174 65.000
67.0(14) (17) (21)

DICAPRIO OLD316 Nicole WEGO-ENGELMEYER 1501.520
OLDBG / Other / 2014 / Stallion /  by DIMAGGIO and ROXANE by SIR DONNERHALL - Hof Kasselmann

63.370
(22)

65.435
(19)

65.283
 

%% % % % %

63.69665.326 64.783
65.0(21) (20) (22)

LA VITA307 Mikaela SORATIE 1481.521
KWPN / Bay / 2016 / Mare /  - Mikaelas Equestrian

63.913
(20)

64.348
(24)

64.413
 

%% % % % %

61.95765.109 61.848
67.0(22) (24) (26)

CITATION315 Nicole WEGO-ENGELMEYER 1465.522
DWB / Bay / 2012 / Mare /  by BLUE HORS ZACK and CHIRRUP by DON GREGORY 3 - Hof Kasselmann

63.370
(22)

66.304
(17)

63.718
 

%% % % % %

62.71764.130 63.152
65.0(23) (23) (23)

QUERIDA DE HUS312 Caroline GODIN 1464.523
HANN / Other / 2011 / Mare /  by QUATERBACK and WALKYRIE DE HUS by FURST HEINRICH - Caroline GODIN, Manuel GODIN

63.696
(21)

64.674
(23)

63.674
 

%% % % % %

60.32661.522 65.978
64.0(27) (27) (18)

FELLINI DU SOLEIL309 Stephanie BRIEUSSEL 1455.524
HANN / Chestnut / 2014 / Gelding /  by FOUNDATION 2 and RUBINA by RUBIN ROYAL OLD - Dominique BRIEUSSEL, Stephanie B
RIEUSSEL Gildas N

63.261
(24)

65.326
(20)

63.283
 

%% % % % %

63.58761.630 62.717
65.0(26) (21) (24)

GERDA NOVA318 Benedek PACHL 1428.525
KWPN / Bay / 2011 / Mare /  by ROMANOV and CENDA DE LA FAZENDA by DON SCHUBERTS - Johan ROCKX, Penny ZAVITZ-ROC
KX

61.848
(26)

60.761
(27)

62.109
 

%% % % % %

Data Handling and Timing : www.worldsporttiming.com Page 2(*)=Team / Equipe



Judge M : Alban TISSOTJudge C : Ulrike NIVELLE
Judge E : Hans VOSER

 Horse / Cheval  Rider / Cavalier
Nat.
N° Judge / Juges

E C B
Total Perc.Rk MH Collect.

Judge H : Jean-Michel ROUDIER

Judge B : Richard BALDWIN

60.87062.283 61.630
62.0(24) (26) (27)

I-WONDER324 Tatiana ANTONENCO 1419.026
KWPN / Bay / 2013 / Gelding /  by BOJENGEL and ZIGZAG by TOKYO J.P.P - Serge PAIS

62.391
(25)

61.304
(26)

61.696
 

%% % % % %

61.41361.848 62.391
66.0(25) (25) (25)

KASHMIR329 Jessica LEIJSER 1412.027
KWPN / Bay / 2015 / Gelding /  by GLAMOURDALE and FUTURE LADY by VIVALDI - Jessica LEIJSER

58.696
(27)

62.609
(25)

61.391
 

%% % % % %

59.34857.174 58.913
58.0(28) (28) (28)

FYEO321 Anna KASATKINA 1343.028
KWPN / Bay / 2010 / Gelding /  by UNITED and OSTARA by JAZZ - Alexey BODUNKOV

56.848
(29)

59.674
(28)

58.391
 

%% % % % %

57.00054.826 58.304
54.0(29) (29) (29)

DOUBLE DUTCH323 Tatiana ANTONENCO 1332.529
KWPN / Bay / 2008 / Gelding /  by JAZZ and KURANTE by WISCONSIN - Tatiana ANTONENCO, Serge PAIS

57.652
(28)

59.391
(29)

57.435
 

%% % % % %

Signature Jury:

Total Prize Money : 3450 €RANKED29 PRIZES8

Data Handling and Timing : www.worldsporttiming.com Page 3(*)=Team / Equipe


